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HARRIS SOCIATES
OAKMARK FUNDS

Msrch 26, 2015

ASX
Investor Rotakions
Exoh=lge Catro
20 Bridge Street
Sydney NSW 2000
Australia

To Whom It May Concern

We wilh to inibcm you *mt mofF 20, 2015, the Hanis Associates Investment Trust
C'HAIT") hold 85,018,900 shares ofTranspecific Industric, which represcats 5,38% ofvoting
righi HAIrs holdings wen previously reported and inoluted in tho aggreg*Itc pcrocning©
hol(lit, ofHarris Assocista L.P. C'Hamis") but were not separitch roportcd. HArr is a
separate legal entity for which Harris serves as investrnsit advi ,r with disor,<*i=7
811 Xity and 11:Oxy voting mahority.

Following further review ofthe ASX fllhg requirements ed commiltation with Anstralian
coungel, we wem advised that ill addition to Hanis' aggregate filing, a separate filing ahould
have beem made on behalfofHAIT. As such, we are submitiing the attached form for
sub,tantial holdings today. The last liling submitted by H•¤is for Tranipecific Inchistries wag
as ofF 23,2015, at a posidon of 7.46%. The holdinp fbr HArr wece included inthst
Eling.

Hanis will oontinu© to include HArr's holdings in its aggres* disclosure Slings. Going
fbrward, Harris will also file seperato , , -67 . 6 011 on behalfofHArr, when required

If you have my questions or require further information, please contaot me d (312) 646-3489
or at keolwell@hmimmoc.com.

Sincorely,

Kim Coh Il
Smior Compliance Officer

111 South Wacker Ddve, Suits 4600, Chkago, illnols 60606 • 312.646.3600 • harrlsassoc.com • oakmariccom
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ANNEX B

HARRIS ASSOCIATES INVESTMENTTRUST
From 10-20-14 To 02-20-15

OAKMARKINnSMALICAPFUND

™de
D-

12/18/2014
12/18/2014
12/18/2014

1/9/2015
1/9/2015

U12/2015
1/12/2015
1/13/2015
1/13/2015
1/14/2015
1/14/2015
1/15/2015

2/11/2015
2/12/2015
2/12/2015
2/13/2015
2/17/2015
2/17/2015
2/18/2015
2/18/2015
2/20/2015
2/20/2015

2/20/2015

a,11:Il# Siwidty
93,162 Trantpadfic Industries

3,582,095 Trampidfic Industries
885,343 Trinspidfic Industries

183 Transpadfic Industries
352,817 Transpadfic Industries

70,041 Transpadfic IndustrleS
212,359 Transpadfic I*stries

58,153 Transpadfic Inckistrles
200,800 Tranr-*Ic Industries
466,400 Transpadfic Indus es

2,553,914 Trampedflc Industries
270,033 Transpadfic Industries
399,714 Transpadfic Industries
541,200 Transpadfic hdustrles
72,100 TranspacNIc hdustrles

269,911 Transpacific Indust,les
13,422 Transpadfic Industries

8,421 Transpadfic Industries
72,364 Transpadfic Industtles

1,623,468 Transpaclfic hdustries
36,000 Transpacific *dustrles

1,454,600 Transpacific Industries
721.900 Transpadfic Industries

3,594,352 Trinspaclfic Industries
3,609,548 Trinspactfic Industries

aass
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordllary
Ordhary
Ordlnary
Orrihiry
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordhury
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Odln,ry
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary

Pdndpal
59,093.20

2,294,274.21
575,972.16

12233
236.510.16
45,447.67

146,959.71
39,47622

190,982.19
310,152-57

1,697,507.97
180,683.14
268,187.37
361,813.38
48,510.26

181,539.33
9,227.87
5,776.48

49,842.13
1,122,929.94

24,762.82
852,259.16
443,995.57

2,213,46&46
2,248,197.95


