FAX COVER SHEET

ТО	
COMPANY	
FAX NUMBER	61293470005
FROM	Kim Colwell
DATE	2015-03-26 15:59:57 CDT
RE	Transpacific Industries filing

COVER MESSAGE

Hello-

Please see attached fax regarding a substantial shareholder filing for Transpacific Industries.

Kim Colwell | Senior Compliance Officer | Harris Associates |

111 South Wacker Drive, Suite 4600, Chicago, IL 60606

T: 312.646.3489 | F: 312.268.5344 | E: kcolwell@harrisassoc.com<mailto:kcolwell@harrisassoc.com>

Important Notice: This electronic mail message and any attached files contain information intended for the exclusive use of the individual or entity to whom it is addressed and may contain information that is proprietary, privileged, confidential, and/or exempt from disclosure under applicable law. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any viewing, copying, disclosure, or distribution of this information may be subject to legal restriction or sanction. Please notify the sender, by electronic mail or telephone, of any unintended recipients and delete the original message without making any copies. This material should not be considered a solicitation to buy or an offer to sell any product or service to any person in any jurisdiction where such activity would be unlawful.

The Oakmark Funds are distributed by Harris Associates Securities L.P. Member FINRA. Before investing in any Oakmark Fund, you should carefully consider the Fund's investment objectives, risks, management fees and other expenses. This and other important information is contained in a Fund's prospectushttp://www.oakmark.com/Literature-Forms/Prospectus.htm and summary prospectus and summary prospectus carefully before investing. For more

the prospectus and summary prospectus carefully before investing. For more information, please visit oakmark.com or call 1-800-OAKMARK (625-6275). Past performance is no guarantee of future performance. Portfolio holdings are subject to change without notice and are not intended as recommendations of individual stocks.



March 26, 2015

ASX Investor Relations Exchange Centre 20 Bridge Street Sydney NSW 2000 Australia

To Whom It May Concern:

We wish to inform you that as of February 20, 2015, the Harris Associates Investment Trust ("HAIT") held 85,018,900 shares of Transpacific Industries which represents 5.38% of voting rights. HAIT's holdings were previously reported and included in the aggregate percentage holdings of Harris Associates L.P. ("Harris") but were not separately reported. HAIT is a separate legal entity for which Harris serves as investment advisor with discretionary authority and proxy voting authority.

Following further review of the ASX filing requirements and consultation with Australian counsel, we were advised that in addition to Harris' aggregate filing, a separate filing should have been made on behalf of HAIT. As such, we are submitting the attached form for substantial holdings today. The last filing submitted by Harris for Transpacific Industries was as of February 23, 2015, at a position of 7.46%. The holdings for HAIT were included in that filing.

Harris will continue to include HAIT's holdings in its aggregate disclosure filings. Going forward, Harris will also file separate notifications on behalf of HAIT, when required.

If you have any questions or require further information, please contact me at (312) 646-3489 or at kcolwell@harrisassoc.com.

Sincerely,

Kim Colwell

Senior Compliance Officer

Kun Oalmell

To:

603 Page 1 of 2 15 July 2001

Form 603

Corporations Act 2001 Section 671B

Notice of initial substantial holder

<u>Го</u> Company Name/Scheme	Transpacific Industries			
ACN/ARSN	ABN 74 101 155 220			
1. Details of substantial holds	г (1)			
Name	Harris Associates Investment Trust			
ACN/ARSN (if applicable)				
The holder became a substanti	al holder on <u>20</u> / <u>02</u> / <u>2015</u>			
2. Details of voting power				

The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme that the substantial holder or an associate (2) had a relevant interest (3) in on the date the substantial holder became a substantial holder are as follows:

Class of securities (4)	Number of securities	Person's votes (5)	Voting power (6)	
ordinary	85,018,900	85,018,900	5.38%	

3. Details of relevant interests

The nature of the relevant interest the substantial holder or an associate had in the following voting securities on the date the substantial holder became a substantial holder are as follows:

Holder of relevant interest	Nature of relevant interest (7)	Class and number of securities	
Harris Associates Investment Trust	Investment only	common/85,018,900	

4. Details of present registered holders

The persons registered as holders of the securities referred to in paragraph 3 above are as follows:

Holder of relevant interest	Registered holder of securities	Person entitled to be registered as holder (6)	Class and number of securities
See Annex A			wentydestylasty
·	· ·		

5. Consideration

The consideration paid for each relevant interest referred to in paragraph 3 above, and acquired in the four months prior to the day that the substantial holder became a substantial holder is as follows:

Holder of relevant interest	Date of acquisition	Consideration (9)		Class and number of securities	
		Cash	Non-cash		
See Annex B					

6. Associates

The reasons the persons named in paragraph 3 above are associates of the substantial holder are as follows:

	Name and ACN/ARSN (if applicable)	Nature of association

and of the latest designation of the latest		

7. Addresses

The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows:

Name	Address			
Harris Associates Investment Trust	111 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 4600, Chicago, IL 60606			

Signature

print name

Kimberly Colwell

capacity Senior Compliance Officer

sign here

date 26/03/2015

DIRECTIONS

- (1) If there are a number of substantial holders with similar or related relevant interests (eg. a corporation and its related corporations, or the manager and trustee of an equity trust), the names could be included in an annexure to the form. If the relevant interests of a group of persons are essentially similar, they may be referred to throughout the form as a specifically named group if the membership of each group, with the names and addresses of members is clearly set out in paragraph 7 of the form.
- (2) See the definition of "associate" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001.
- (3) See the definition of "relevant interest" in sections 608 and 671B(7) of the Corporations Act 2001.
- (4) The voting shares of a company constitute one class unless divided into separate classes.
- (5) The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme (if any) that the person or an associate has a relevant interest in.
- (6) The person's votes divided by the total votes in the body corporate or scheme multiplied by 100.
- (7) Include details of:
 - (a) any relevant agreement or other circumstances by which the relevant interest was acquired. If subsection 671B(4) applies, a copy of any document setting out the terms of any relevant agreement, and a statement by the person giving full and accurate details of any contract, scheme or arrangement, must accompany this form, together with a written statement certifying this contract, scheme or arrangement; and
 - (b) any qualification of the power of a person to exercise, control the exercise of, or influence the exercise of, the voting powers or disposal of the securities to which the relevant interest relates (indicating clearly the particular securities to which the qualification applies).

See the definition of "relevant agreement" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001.

- (8) If the substantial holder is unable to determine the identity of the person (eg. if the relevant Interest arises because of an option) write "unknown".
- (9) Details of the consideration must include any and all benefits, money and other, that any person from whom a relevant interest was acquired has, or may, become entitled to receive in relation to that acquisition. Details must be included even if the benefit is conditional on the happening or not of a contingency. Details must be included of any benefit paid on behalf of the substantial holder or its associate in relation to the acquisitions, even if they are not paid directly to the person from whom the relevant interest was acquired.

ANNEX A

HARRIS ASSOCIATES INVESTMENT TRUST 20-Feb-15

NameSecurityQuantityInvestmentsClassVotingOAKMARK INTL SMALL CAP FUNDTranspacific Industries85,018,900InvestmentOrdinary85,018,900

ANNEX B

HARRIS ASSOCIATES INVESTMENT TRUST
From 10-20-14 To 02-20-15

OAKMARK INTL SMALL CAP FUND

	Trade				
Tran	Date	Quantity	Security	Class	Principal
Buy	12/18/2014	93,162	Transpacific Industries	Ordinary	59,093.20
Buy	12/18/2014	3,582,095	Transpacific Industries	Ordinary	2,294,274.21
Buy	12/18/2014	885,343	Transpacific Industries	Ordinary	575,972.16
Buy	1/9/2015	183	Transpacific Industries	Ordinary	122.33
Buy	1/9/2015	352,817	Transpacific Industries	Ordinary	236,510.16
Buy	1/12/2015	70,041	Transpacific Industries	Ordinary	48,447.67
Buγ	1/12/2015	212,359	Transpacific Industries	Ordinary	146,959.71
Buy	1/13/2015	58,153	Transpacific Industries	Ordinary	39,476.02
Buy	1/13/2015	280,800	Transpacific Industries	Ordinary	190,982.19
Buy	1/14/2015	466,400	Transpacific Industries	Ordinary	310,152.57
Buy	1/14/2015	2,553,914	Transpacific Industries	Ordinary	1,697,507.97
Buy	1/15/2015	270,033	Transpacific Industries	Ordinary	180,683. 14
Buy	2/11/2015	399,714	Transpacific Industries	Ordinary	268,187.37
Buy	2/11/2015	541,200	Transpacific Industries	Ordinary	361,813.38
Buy	2/12/2015	72,100	Transpacific Industries	Ordinary	48,510.26
Buy	2/12/2015	269,911	Transpacific Industries	Ordinary	181,539.33
Buy	2/13/2015	13,422	Transpacific Industries	Ordinary	9,227.87
Buy	2/17/2015	8,421	Transpacific Industries	Ordinary	5,776.48
Buy	2/17/2015	72,364	Transpacific Industries	Ordinary	49,842.13
Buy	2/18/2015	1,623,468	Transpacific Industries	Ordinary	1,122,929.94
Buy	2/18/2015	36,000	Transpacific Industries	Ordinary	24,762.82
Buy	2/20/2015	1,454,600	Transpacific Industries	Ordinary	852,259.16
Buy	2/20/2015	721,900	Transpacific Industries	Ordinary	443,995.57
Buy	2/20/2015	3,594,352	Transpacific Industries	Ordinary	2,213,468.46
Buy	2/20/2015	3,609,548	Transpacific Industries	Ordinary	2,248,197.95